=Ty
T-8750C PARTS BOOK

2 RHAREARKES D
TWIN NEEDLE SPLIT NEEDLE BAR LOCK STITCHER WITH LARGE HOOK

brother.

=T DER S IEIR (L Parts Navigation TIEULVfZ1TE T,  http://partsbook.brother.co.jp/partsnavi/jpn/
The latest parts information, refer to the Parts Navigation. http://partsbook.brother.co.jp/partsnavi/eng/



BRIRDRA

BROTHER INDUSTRIES, LTD.

T-8750C-00




Description of model plate

BROTHER INDUSTRIES, LTD.

. T-8750C-00

5: Heavy-weight materials



A W N =

N—YT v ZHRAIZERLT

. ZDYRME, 2010F5 A DT —RIH DV THERESN 3D TY,
BT FERBLICKRALEESNDGEENHYET .
LB THIET 28 mIE, IR TRLTHYFES,

. ASAMRTHEREFNO)IZ“+"MNDNNTWAE @I, EHRICEVELRYET,
MK, URMESBLTESLY,

=| R

A ERBIR e 1
B. EEARIR oo 3
C. SHEIEEIRER oo 5
D. SHEUIHIRERRR o 9
E. BB oo 11
Fo SR UBIR oo 13
G. BEYBABRR oo 15
H. = BR oo 17
I DVERZ e 19
J2. DVERBEMR e 21
(SO 3 23
L. #ASHTEBRI R e 25
2 1 29
N SREEBIIR oo 31
Z1. AFBERBER s 33
Z2. AFBEBAR o 35
Wa, ZEESRIL e 37
Ga. =V R—ER o 38



Notes for using this parts book

1. This list was prepared based on information available in May 2010.
2. Parts are subject to changes in design without prior notice.

3. Parts supplied as complete assemblies are circled by a dotted line.

4. The part which has the symbol "+" on its number (REF.NO) in the figure
differs depending on the specification. For details, refer to the parts list.

CONTENTS

A. Machine body .........ccccceviiiiiiiiiiii. 1
B. Upper shaft mechanism ......................... 3
C. Needle bar rocking mechanism .............. 5
D. Needle bar flip-up mechanism ............... 9
E. Presser foot mechanism ........................ 11
F. Feed mechanism ...........ccccociiiinnnnin, 13
G. Feed shaft mechanism ...........ccccccooinn. 15
H. Gauge parts ......ccccceeeeeeeciiiiieiie e 17
J1. Rotary hook mechanism ....................... 19
J2. Rotary hook mechanism ....................... 21
K. Lower shaft mechanism ..............cc........ 23
L. Lubrication ........cccoeeiiiii, 25
M. Threading mechanism .............cccoocveeennn. 29
N. Bobbin winder mechanism ..................... 31
Z1. ACCESSONMIES ....evveeeiiiiiie et 33
Z2. ACCESSONIES .....vvveeiiiieie et 35
Wa. Warning labels ...........cccccoiiiiiiins 37
Ga. Gauge parts list .........ccooeveiiiiiiiiieieeeien, 38



A . £4&B8{% / Machine body

T-8750C-050



A. E1KBE{% / Machine body

REF.NO CODE QTY EES NAME OF PARTS RM
1 140063001 112V YFEY DOWEL PIN

2 SA3924001 NN BAFXRAEY POSITIONING PIN

3 SB1311001 1A A2 93 FACE PLATE ASSY

4 104449001 1|3 Lstz>155 RUBBER CAP, 15.5

5 062501416 2|+ ~35X14 SCREW PAN M5X14

6 SA2441101 NHTA%2 REAR COVER

7 062501216 7|F~35X12 SCREW PAN M5X12

8 SA4370101 1NFRNT L~k DUST PROTECTOR

9 062500616 2| ~5X6 SCREW PAN M5X6

10 SA2444101 1N FYIFIIL BEDLEGL

11 SA2445101 1N FNYOF0S BEDLED S

12 SA2448101 1N ARYAZLA SLIDE PLATE, LA

14 SA2450101 1| ARIA5R SLIDE PLATE, R

16 S36663001 NANVAZFD2 SLIDE PLATE F ASSY

17 S34438001 4|45 T3.18X4 SCREW, FLAT SM3.18-40X4
18 116010001 1|kART5.16 SET SCREW, SM5.16-40X4
20 SA2929001 2|3 Lt125 RUBBER CAP, 12.5

21 S37060001 1 7-A<-9 LABEL, GROUNDING

22 SA9826001 19 Fao145R)L LABEL CAUTION

23 062500816 2|F~5%8 SCREW PAN M5X8

24 SA9957001 17-=29<-9 INJURY MARK

25 SA9957002 1NT-=29<-9 INJURY MARK
T-8750C-050




B . t#hB8{% / Upper shaft mechanism

25

o,
SN

T-8750C-109



B. L #hEE{% / Upper shaft mechanism

REF.NO CODE QTY % NAME OF PARTS RM
1 SA4550001 1272 9ST UPPER SHAFT, ST

2 SA4373001 1N\TVEVIZUY THREAD TAKE-UP CRANK

3 SB1485001 1|13 97/760042Z BALL BEARING, 600427

4 SB1484001 1|#<2972/76004ZZNR BALL BEARING, 6004ZZNR

5 SA6166001 WANIR29S2997 CRANKSHAFT

6 117006001 1172E%€ WICK, L=60

7 113014000 11V2EET4 PUSHER

8 $25260001 2|7 FES6X57RY A SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M6X5
9 SA1120001 UEEG 7 Nr N BOBBIN WINDER DRIVING WHEEL
10 S$23651001 2|7 FES6X67RY A SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M6X6
11 525235001 1|2 A8 SCREW M8

12 $25236001 1|7 FES6X107RY A SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M6X10
13 SA2861201 NWTUVEDYHIOIYIIS THREAD TAKE-UP S-SHAFT UNIT
14 SA4368001 1| 7oEVLS-LYS THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER ASSY,L5-L
15 $13160001 1N TUVEDAANY3292 T-TAKE-UP SLIDE BLOCK ASSY, 2
16 SA2748001 W22 Ivia BALL BEARING BUSH

17 076023800 1|RE<LU/r60/2222 BALL BEARING RADIAL 60/222Z2
18 S$23651001 2|7 FES6X67RY A SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M6X6
19 SA2750101 117-1 PULLY

20 SB1536001 1|#<2972/76204ZZNR BALL BEARING, 6204ZZNR

21 012061036 2|7 EZ6X10 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M6X10
22 SA2720101 1124229 7-1)U STY= TIMING PULLEY ASSY,U ST

23 SA4214001 2|7 FEARTEX67RY A SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) M6X6
24 SA2463001 EEEVZ7/R S TIMING BELT

25 012061036 2|7FEZ6X10 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M6X10
26 SA2469101 1| T7vEYAN- THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER COVER
27 062500816 2|+ ~15X8 SCREW PAN M5X8

28 SA4537001 JEF A DUST COVER

29 SA4376101 (e % AVS SHELTER PLATE

30 SA3065001 1|ZTILk FELT

31 SA3059101 NN T T HOLDER, SHELTER PLATE

32 062500816 1|F~5X8 SCREW PAN M5X8
T-8750C-109




C . #H#51E81B8{% / Needle bar rocking mechanism

48
% .
™~
43— 6—43 @\
44— S—44 .
43— 6—43
(" 30—=F—30
31— 31
33 35@%&1%
| QL‘
%—29

T-8750C-115




C. £t#42E1B81% / Needle bar rocking mechanism

REF.NO CODE QTY mf NAME OF PARTS RM
1 SA8738101 1ANYRDIADRDDHYHH2 NEEDLE BAR ROCKER SHAFT UNIT
2 SB1434001 1NJRIFAH= NEEDLE BAR BASE ASSY
3 SB1425001 1HhHYaATRASA45 SLIDE BLOCK SLIDER
4 018401036 2(7FRILk4ax10 BOLT SOCKET M4X10
5 SA4382001 1N)RHILY= NEEDLE BAR ASSY L
6 SA4385001 17\ RIRY= NEEDLE BAR ASSY R
7 SA8749001 NNIRODFTXIS <FEBZ NEEDLE BAR CLAMP ASSY <Mark Z>
8 149604001 2|E>1.5%5.8 PIN, 1.5X5.8
9 149605001 2|95 YF T/ SPRING, CLUTCH LEVER
10 149827001 1|E>2X15.8 PIN, 2X15.8
11 S34561101 1O UFRAL CLUTCH STOPPER L
12 S$34562101 1175 YFEAR CLUTCH STOPPER R
13 149608001 1|E>2X17.8 PIN, 2X17.8
14 112609001 IV UV SV IAVAE S SPRING
15 SA4391101 (VA Sy s SPRING HOLDER
16 062260316 2|7 ~1026X3 SCREW PAN M2.6X3
17 149610001 1|IJ-RE> PIN
18 149611101 1[1))-RE /2 SPRING, RELEASE PIN
19 SA4392001 1())-RE> 2% PIN COVER
20 062260516 1[+~326X5 SCREW PAN M2.6X5
21 SA4389101 2(93VFTav= CLUTCH LEVER ASSY
22 SA4395001 NARYATZ o F 1444 SLIDE BLOCK GUIDE PLATE

WY RRSERRZIEXNIL Need check the "Mark" the following parts before ordering.
23 S07575000 1|AR)aHYs <EF25> SLIDE BLOCK ASSY, 25 <Mark 25>
23 S07575001 1|AR)aY2 <EE30> SLIDE BLOCK ASSY, 30 <Mark 30>
23 S07575002 1|AR1)aHYs <EF3B> SLIDE BLOCK ASSY, 35 <Mark 35>
23 S07575003 1| ARYaHvz <iE540> SLIDE BLOCK ASSY, 40 <Mark 40>
23 S07575004 1|AR1)aYs <EF45> SLIDE BLOCK ASSY, 45 <Mark 45>
23 S07575005 1|AR)aHYs <EE50> SLIDE BLOCK ASSY, 50 <Mark 50>
23 S07575006 1|AR1)aH9s <FEF55> SLIDE BLOCK ASSY, 55 <Mark 55>
23 S07575007 1|AR)aYs <EE60> SLIDE BLOCK ASSY, 60 <Mark 60>
23 S07575008 1|AR1)aH9s <EF65> SLIDE BLOCK ASSY, 65 <Mark 65>
23 S07575009 1|AR)aYs <EE70> SLIDE BLOCK ASSY, 70 <Mark 70>
23 S07575010 1[ARY3Us <FEEE75> SLIDE BLOCK ASSY, 75 <Mark 75>
23 S07575011 1[AR)3Us <FE=80> SLIDE BLOCK ASSY, 80 <Mark 80>
24 SA4583001 2[\YRI RNV R- STOPPER, N-BAR
25 149622001 AVAV L o ZASVIATIAES SPRING, N-BAR STOPPER
26 SA4396001 1\ T% SPRING COVER
27 060350616 17812 K35X6 SCREW BIND M3.5X6
28 SA4397001 2[RI R A ROTATE STOPPER, N-BAR
29 SA4398001 2[2 ART35 SCREW, SM3.5
30 060350616 2[(/\14>K35%X6 SCREW BIND M3.5X6
31 SA4399001 2(FH =R WASHER, PLANE
32 062350816 2|7 ~R135X8 SCREW PAN M3.5X8
33 112728001 1|73E%E WICK, L=50
34 SA4393101 VAV kv a2s = Wl CRANK ROD, N-BAR
35 SA4394001 1(AYa< SLIDE BLOCK
36 SA4401001 1|ZTI)LAHID FELT SUPPORT, D
37 062350516 2|7F~335X5 SCREW PAN M3.5X5
38 SA4400001 1[ZT)Lk FELT
39 107155001 2|7 )Lk FELT
40 SA5155001 1|7 YT FELT SUPPORT
41 SA5237101 117 )Lk FELT
42 062350516 1|7 ~335X5 SCREW PAN M3.5X5
T-8750C-115




C . $H#51E81B8{% / Needle bar rocking mechanism

49

)i
27 .
J___\

26

@
20

19
18
17

(@
o
VD
25

B—20

=) |e.v:r- U
oy - %7

@(
@

24

9

22 32

— — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — —

T-8750C-115



C. £1#&1281E3{% / Needle bar rocking mechanism

REFNO| CODE |QTY R % NAME OF PARTS RM
43 014080831 |  4|7+4K38x8 SET SCREW SOCKET (CP) M8X8
44 154567000 |  2|ho45.3 SPACER, 5.3

45 SA2485001 |  1|&YrHT- SET SCREW COLLAR

46 $25260001 | 2|7 FES6X57RY A SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M6X5
47 SA2486101 |  1[3URHTHASILR BUSH, R

48 062061616 |  1[+~26X16 SCREW PAN M6X16

49 SA2489001 | 1|/yRHIHRYLA- NEEDLE BAR ROCKER LEVER
50 018062032 |  1|7F7KILI6X20 BOLT SOCKET M6X20

51 118735002 |  1|¥#H = WASHER

52 SA2490101 | 1|AURHIHRSYYLS ROCKER LINK N-BAR

53 S23460001 | 2|F~26X5 SCREW PAN M6X5

54 SB1437001 |  1[3RHYLHTsH LINK SHAFT, N-BAR ROCKER
55 012060636 |  2|7FE56X6 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M6X6
56 SB1438001 |  1[3KH YL oHhS- ZIGZAG LINK BUSH

57 018062532 | 1|7 FRILI6X25 BOLT SOCKET M6X25

58 SA2493001 |  2|¥H* WASHERPLAIN

59 SA2494001 | 1|\yRHAHRY ST NEEDLE BAR ROCK ARM

60 018062032 |  1|7F7KILI6X20 BOLT SOCKET M6X20

61 SA5332001 | 1|3HRHTHARLL BUSH L

62 S48204000 |  1|~3EE4X4 WICK, 4X4 L=150
T-8750C-115




D . #H4ELIRVERI{R / Needle bar flip-up mechanism

|
I
I
" I
T I
) @ |
18 | | |
19 | I
| I
| I
| I
10— O I
| I
| I
L _
3
4
T-8750C-122



D. $t#&E )2 /RS {% / Needle bar flip-up mechanism

REF.NO CODE QTY FRES NAME OF PARTS RM
1 SA4402001 1114293 INDICATION PLATE ASSY
2 104833001 2|3 Lt43 RUBBER CAP, 4.3
3 SA5336001 11143 h\— HOLDER PLATE COVER
4 062501016 23 ~a5X10 SCREW PAN M5X10
5 SA4404001 11Fvoar/N- PUSH LEVER
6 SA4441001 2|F o2 TM4 SHOULDER SCREW, M4
7 SA4405001 117V N-44 PLATE, PUSH LEVER
8 062350516 2|3 ~035X5 SCREW PAN M3.5X5
9 SA5333001 11TV /N-/1\4% SPRING
10 SA4406001 1AM TLIN-DH 53 STOP LEVER SHAFT ASSY
11 047301842 1N RTVUTEVAWS PIN SPRING ROLL AW3
12 SA4408001 1[RZYRL STUD, L
13 SA4409001 1| RAYKRS STUD, S
14 SA4411101 11FYhTooA44 FLIP-UP HOLDER PLATE
<HE R LS <Except for China>
15+ S18964001 1NFUATI DA FIRN)L.TITA LABEL
<HEM> <For China only>
15+ SA4419001 1NFUATI DA EFR)L.F 1 IA|LABEL
16 062500816 2|F~a5X8 SCREW PAN M5X8
17 SA4412001 NARToFAT I BALL GUIDE BUSH
18 150820001 EES/ DA S SPRING
19 071063550 1ao*aoi1/4 BEARING BALL, 1/4
20 SA4413001 1LN-Co9T ARM LEVER SHAFT
21 062501416 1|+ ~Ra5X14 SCREW PAN M5X14
22 SA5588001 1152 TM4 SHOULDER SCREW, M4
23 SA4414001 2|1LIN-D DT IR SPRING
24 SA4415001 NRZARS U2 SLIDE SHAFT BRACKET
25 062500816 2|F~5X8 SCREW PAN M5X8
26 S07588101 1N RZA4RDY SLIDE SHAFT
27 SA4416001 NRSARD U743 SUPPORT PLATE, SLIDE SHAFT
28 149863001 210994 RN SPRING, PLATE
29 SA4417001 3|V hT- SET SCREW COLLAR
30 014400432 5(7FR=4X4 SET SCREW SOCKET (CP) M4Xx4
31 SA4418001 N7 GUIDE SCREW
T-8750C-122

10




E . $#f 2 B81% / Presser foot mechanism

D ]

3
4

T-8750C-201

1



E. 38 Z B8{% / Presser foot mechanism

REF.NO CODE QTY m NAME OF PARTS RM
1 SA2495001 NAHYIARIAZIL PRESSER BAR BUSH

2 062500816 1[F~5X8 SCREW PAN M5X8

3 SA1174002 1NAHYITFIAVEYRIOMI4 PESSER ADJUSTING SCREW, M14
4 SA1175002 1N FAVEYRTFTIYRMI4 ADJUST SCREW NUT

5 SA7607101 NAYZNARToFA SPRING GUIDE

6 S07346101 1A HIT/AR PRESSER BAR SPRING, -5

7 SB1439001 1A Y IHRD PRESSER BAR

8 SA2498001 1NAHIRIEF GUIDE BRACKET, P-BAR

9 525289001 1|7RJL6 BOLT (CP) M6X10

10 SA2499001 NAYITT7o507 PRESSER BAR LIFTING CRANK
11 S$31006002 NAH 7573 LIFTING LEVER

12 S39051001 1| FRHH235X12 SCREW PAN (S/P W) M3.5X12

13 S07353001 1AbILAMEDZ TENSION RELEASE PLATE ASSY
14 012061832 1|7 7F7ES6X18 SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M6X18
15 021060306 1(3> 2+ V6 NUT 3 M6

16 SA2500001 ) |= i % D2/ KNEE LIFTER C-ROD ASSY

17 SA2501001 1NAHYITT7T LN~ PRESSER BAR LIFTING LEVER
18 SA2502001 1Ne¥7rLohy KNEE LIFTER CONNECTING ROD
19 SA1179001 HENZEST SHOULDER SCREW, M5

20 S07349001 NAHIT7TLIN-29 P-BAR LIFTING LEVER SHAFT

21 SA2504001 112 Ybh3- SET SCREW COLLAR

22 012500536 2|7 FEZ5X5 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M5X5
23 S07355051 NAYIT7TLN-1"R SPRING, EXTENSION

24 062501216 1[F~a5X12 SCREW PAN M5X12

25 021500106 11> a+vkb NUT 1 M5

26 SA2506001 1NeYFTT LN~ KNEE LIFTER LEVER

27 SA2507001 1eF 77K KNEE LIFTER BAR

28 SA1179001 HENZE L SHOULDER SCREW, M5

29 SA2165001 HENZE ST SHOULDER SCREW, M6

30 SA1179001 HENZE L SHOULDER SCREW, M5

31 SA4149101 1 FIAVEIYRT6 ADJUSTING SCREW, 6

32 021060306 113227 vh6 NUT 3 M6

33 S07350001 ARZES WASHER,PLAIN

T-8750C-201

12




F . %V B8{% / Feed mechanism

35 36 37 45

¥ (%4//0‘[{/6% 46 48 47
38 &

T-8750C-202
13



F . %YRE{% / Feed mechanism

REF.NO CODE QTY 3 NAME OF PARTS RM
1 SA3062001 1NFIHAITF 11932 FEED REGULATOR ASSY, 11

2 SA2511001 21h0aART7oF 445 GUIDE PLATE

3 062501016 4|F~R35X10 SCREW PAN M5X10

4 SA2512001 1N FUhTXHhYa<s= SLIDE BLOCK ASSY

5 SA2515001 3[7T/Lk FELT

6 SA2516001 1N FIDhTERA STOPEER

7 062060816 1|+ ~26X8 SCREW PAN M6X8

8 143611201 NRANAT DIV AV DR F-ROCKER CONNECTING ROD ASSY
9 143612100 NRANAF D)L hY FEED ROCKER CONNECTING ROD
10 118954000 1=-RILRT7Y T NEEDLE BEARING

11 SA2791001 NARANAND D) T LEVEL FEED ECCENTRIC WHEEL 7
12 SA2585001 17 FR31J6X107RY A SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M6

13 S$25236001 1|7 FES6X107RY A SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M6X10
14 SA2793001 NRANAA D) T FEED ROCKER ARM 7

15 018062032 1|7 FHRILE6X20 BOLT SOCKET M6X20

16 143613051 NRANAA DI TIY LINK

17 143616001 NWRANAA DI TS SHAFT

18 048060342 2[~ATJEB RETAINING RING E6

19 S$38428002 NADIVARITAYIL STITCH LENGTH DIAL, 7

20 SA3056001 NA2I)FIAIRYRD FEED REGULATING STUD

21 142746122 1N AEVAZA T T FEED REGULATING SUPPORTER
22 129458202 1|2 ART4.76 SCREW, SM4.76

23 108549001 110>y ORING

24 S50098101 NABVAFFAEY POSITIONING PIN

25 100328001 NAERVAFERAED AR NOTCH SPRING

26 SA2523001 1NFAv)LayoL - DIAL LOCK LEVER

27 S39830101 NEAVILEYILIN-3F SPRING

28 SA2796001 NAD)FIAIEYXT FEED REGULATOR 7

29 016061031 2|7Fk731)6X10 SET SCREW SOCKET (CN) M6X10
30 SA2526001 11F)hTXLOHY CONNECTING ROD

31 SB1440001 1NN Dy ECCENTRIC SHAFT

32 012060636 1|7 FEZ6X6 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M6X6
33 SB1413001 dEPZE DT SHOULDER SCREW, M6

34 SA2529101 NATLXAL/N-DOITR SHAFT, R-LEVER TR

35 048080342 1[~FATES RETAINING RING E8

36 025100132 1MEZHHRLI10 WASHER PLAIN S 10

37 SA2530001 1hoH SPACER

38 S07374209 1NATI XA\~ REVERSE STITCHING LEVER

39 SA2531001 NATOXALIN-FH IR SPRING

40 SA3067001 (ZA% KN LEVER GUIDE

41 S48367000 2|LIN-FART L RUBBER

42 SA6592001 1|2 ARTME SCREW M5

44 104821001 1|13 L2105 RUBBER CAP, 10.5

45 062500816 2|F~5X8 SCREW PAN M5X8

46 SA2532001 NAURILARY N STOPPER

47 062501216 1|+ ~05X12 SCREW PAN M5X12

48 025050236 1EZYHRF5 WASHER PLAIN M 5

49 S07376001 EDFEEVAES FEED REGULATOR SPRING

50 SA2533001 1IN\ HT SPRING HOOK

51 062060816 1|+ ~26X8 SCREW PAN M6X8

52 062501216 1|F~R35X12 SCREW PAN M5X12

53 021500106 11>+ Jk5 NUT 1 M5

T-8750C-202

14




X U #hBE{% / Feed shaft mechanism

G

T-8750C-211

15




G. % Y) &R8{% / Feed shaft mechanism

REF.NO CODE QTY mm NAME OF PARTS RM
1 SA3855001 NADIVDOAZILL BUSH,L:F-ROCKER SHAFT

2 SA3965001 117Uk FELT

3 SA4028001 1[V2EE4X4 L=220 WICK, 4X4 L=220

4 SA2543001 NA DI IA%ILR FEED ROCKER SHAFT BUSH, R
5 108802001 1(V2EE4X4 WICK, 4X4 L=250

6 SA2544001 1|k AR M6 SET SCREW M6

7 012060636 1|77 ES6X6 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M6X6
8 SA2546001 2|2 YbhT- SET SCREW COLLAR

9 S$23651001 4|7 FEZ6X67Y A SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M6X6
10 SA3840001 NRANAADIDY FEED ROCKER SHAFT

11 SA6152101 NADIVTASTIRTEIS FEED BAR ST FORK ASSY

12 SA2927001 1|2 AR M6X14 SCREW, M6X14

13 025060132 1|EZHYHRLaI6 WASHER PLAIN S 6

14 SA2566001 1|kART35 SET SCREW, M3.5

15 021350106 11127 vk35 NUT 1 M3.5

16 SA2553001 UPEEC IV FORKED PLATE

17 SA2554001 1N2AYFIAIEYRD ADJUSTING SCREW, HIGHT

18 062400616 1[F~24X6 SCREW PAN M4X6

19 SA3990001 1|ZTILk FELT

20 SA3887001 117Uk FELT

21 SA3888001 11 7TILhAHT FELT HOLDER

22 025030132 11eZHARIaI3 WASHER PLAIN S 3

23 062300416 1[F~Ra3X4 SCREW PAN M3X4

24 SB1445001 NAOVFANI)DrTy FEED BAR SHAFT

25 SA2551001 2| RS ANV THRUST RING

26 012060636 1173 ES6X6 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M6X6
27 SA2555001 NRANAFDIVEADT FEED ROCKER BASE ARM

28 SA2928001 2|2 ARIMEX12 SCREW, M5X12

29 SA4538001 1[~2E%E3X3 L=200 WICK, 3X3 L=200

30 SA2806101 NAOIVFANYa< o= FEED BAR SLIDE BLOCK ASSY
31 SA6308001 4095332 22X4 SCREW FLAT #0 M2X4

32 SA4009001 173EEY ST WICK SUPPORT

33 062400616 2|F~4X6 SCREW PAN M4X6

34 SA2724001 1|73 WICK L=400

35 SA4011001 1|EZJ)LF2-T L=100 OIL TUBE, L=100

T-8750C-211

16




H .4 —< B8{% / Gauge parts

o \\ \
/ MH QIE \ =

T
4
9
il

s

T-8750C-231

17



H. — 2 Bi{% / Gauge parts

REF.NO CODE QTY m NAME OF PARTS RM
1 *P.38-39 UAVEEIE/S NEEDLE CLAMP ASSY L

2 * P.38-39 1|/\JFXRIZ NEEDLE CLAMP ASSY,R

3 013660412 2|k AD7R=3.18-40X4 SET SCREW (P) SM3.18-40X4
4 S13085001 2|k ART3.18 SET SCREW, SM3.18

5 149831101 2(7HATYFRARTB18 SET SCREW, SM3.18

6 * P.38-39 HAVEE] NEEDLE PLATE

7 S11244001 1|2 ART437 SCREW, SM4.37

8 100032004 1| HI51rT437 SCREW, FLAT SM4.37-40X8

9 *P.38-39 1AHTo= PRESSER FOOT ASSY

10 113050001 1|2 ART357 SCREW, SM3.57

11 *P.38-39 1A 2N FEED DOG

12 S07494001 2|2 ART3.18 SCREW, W/SOCKET SM3.18X7
13 S22\l DPX5-+(#22) NEEDLE DPX5...(#22)
T-8750C-231

18



J1 ./ £R3{% / Rotary hook mechanism

—_—_————— e —_——— ——— —

<P.21&HE >
< Refer to P.21 >

-

<P.21ZHE >

T-8750C-301

19



J1. hhE & / Rotary hook mechanism

REF.NO CODE QTY mm NAME OF PARTS RM
1 SA4437401 1|ATRF 1875ST(L)V= ROTARY HOOK BASE ASSY 875ST(L)
17 SA2562201 HEGEE P ASE ROTARY HOOK BASE COVER L
24 SA3054001 NAZRARFH AL THRUST WASHER, L

25 SA6424101 1|ZTILRULY R FELT UL ASSY

27 SA4044001 1|2TI)LADLYZ FELT DL ASSY

37 SA6462001 1A E A4F/3-FL ROTARY HOOK BASE COVER FL
32 SA4438401 1| ATRF 1875ST(R)V= ROTARY HOOK BASE ASSY 875ST(R)
33 SA2563301 UEEGEE P A ROTARY HOOK BASE COVERR
34 SA2579001 RS Z P ES SPECER

35 SA6425101 1|7TILRURS S FELT UR ASSY

36 SA4045001 1|Z7TJLEDRYZ FELT DR ASSY

38 SA6463001 AR A4F/3\-FR ROTARY HOOK BASE COVER FR
2 S09259001 2(h=oHA5)LU ROTARY HOOK BUSH, U

3 S09260001 2|RS RNV T A1 THRUST RING, A: 1.2MM <t=1.2>
3 SA4038001 2(RZAMIUT <t=1.0> THRUST RING <t=1.0>

3 S09261001 2|RS RN T B <t=1.4> THRUST RING, B: 1.4MM <t=1.4>
3 SA4444001 2|RZRRJ 0.8 <t=0.8> THRUST RING 0.8MM <t=0.8>

4 S07420000 2| =-RIARTYT NEEDLE BEARING

5 S07419001 2(RNYTYY RETAINING RING

6 SA6474001 2[h< U A2)LD ROTARY HOOK SHAFT BUSH

7 SB1447001 2|A-F -y OPENER LINK

8 SA3861101 2(A-TF-LsN- OPENER LEVER

9 SA2560001 2|A-TFF-Uv oSy SHAFT, O-LINK

10 025710132 2(ESHHRT3V476 WASHER PLAIN S SM4.76

11 021500316 2|32 aF kb NUT 3 M5

12 SA3889101 2(A-TF-LiN-29 O-LEVER SHAFT

13 SA4026001 2|U2EE4X4 L=100 WICK, 4X4 L=100

14 012501031 2|7ES5X10 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M5X10
15 S38212001 2\A-TF+- OPENER

16 154965001 2|7 FHRILR3.57X8 BOLT, SOCKET SM3.57X8

18 062300612 8|7F~3X6 SCREW PAN M3X6

19 SA2572001 2RIAZILFT xOYX SPIRAL GEAR SCREW ASSY

20 SA2574001 4| ARIMETRY A SET SCREW, (FT) M6

21 SA2575001 2[R ARDMBTRY A SET SCREW, (FT) M6

22 SA6301001 p | b A SAVE S PINION GEAR SCREW ASSY

23 SA2574001 B[R ARIMBTRY A SET SCREW, (FT) M6

26 062400616 2|F~4X6 SCREW PAN M4X6

28 062400616 2| ~14X6 SCREW PAN M4X6

29 SA4012001 2(2TI)Lk FELT

30 SA3894001 2|7TI)Lh YT FELT SUPPORT

31 062400616 2|F~4X6 SCREW PAN M4X6

51 SA6294101 2RSSR THRUST RING

52 SA6307101 2[E=Frtvh PINION GEAR SET

39 SA6417001 4D ARTMAX12 SCREW M4X12

40 SA2556001 2[S AR MEX25 SCREW, M6X25

41 115947101 VAR IS WASHER PLAIN 6.35

42 SA2722001 2|EVFRIY-TA PINCH SLEEVE A

43 SA2565001 2|EVFR)-TB PINCH SLEEVE B

44 SA2556001 2 AR MEX25 SCREW, M6X25

45 SA2567001 2[\NJAXZFIVEVA(E NEEDLE UPPER ADJUSTING PLATE
46 SA2568001 2[\)REXFIAIEYTH NEEDLE UPPER POSITIONING SHAFT
47 062061016 4|5+ ~<206X10 SCREW PAN M6X10

48 025060136 4|lEZHH R a6 WASHER PLAIN S 6

49 S09285051 2| REY BOBBIN

53 156557001 2099 TUR IV R ANTI-SPIN SPRING
T-8750C-301

20




J2 . M E A% / Rotary hook mechanism

o o — — e e e e e e

S 7
_
_ < (ap] © _
_
-
(B A | )
9 |
| J / |
_ o
| N _
| _
| _
L y

T-8750C-301

21



J2. ME & / Rotary hook mechanism

REF.NO CODE QTY m NAME OF PARTS RM
1 SB0771001 A EA= A ROTARY HOOK BOX ASSY

2 155479001 UEEPPZARS TENSION SPRING

3 151029001 1N FIAI R TENSION ADJUSTING SCREW

4 151030001 NFAIDINRIARD SET SCREW

5 151035001 NZILERYINRRARD SET SCREW

6 155478001 1N BAMRILIR) AR TENSION SPRING

7 151027001 2|0 FARF Y IR ARY SET SCREW

8 S09279001 RSP CAP ASSY

T-8750C-301

22




K. T#hB84% / Lower shaft mechanism

8 ﬂ)ﬁ

=y

|
|
E—

S~
I

I

L

T-8750C-305
23



K. TEhR94% / Lower shaft mechanism

REF.NO|] CODE |QTY EX3 NAME OF PARTS RM
1 SA3890001 |  1|ATREAA5ILL ROTARY HOOK BASE BUSH, L

2 SA4585001 |  1|ZTLk FELT

3 SA3891001 |  1|ATR&AA%ILR ROTARY HOOK BASE BUSH, R

4 SA4585001 | 1|7k FELT

5 SA2571101| 1|o434 LOWER SHAFT

6 SA2759101 | 1|Sams AL L LUsTHS F-LIFTING ECCENTRIC WHEEL ASSY
7 SA2575001 | 1|kARSMeRY A SET SCREW, (FT) M6

8 SA2584001 | 1|a=sHmETvsa BALL BEARING BUSH

9 SB1484001 |  1|#<<4™460042Z NR BALL BEARING, 6004ZZ NR

10 SA2585001 | 1|7FRH16X107kY A SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M6

11 S23651001 | 1|7FHES6X67RY SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M6X6

12 SA2587101|  1|#43247-ps= TIMING PULLEY ASSY, D

13 SB1536001 |  1|#< <44 6204ZZNR BALL BEARING, 6204ZZNR

14 SA2585001 |  1|7FrH16X107kY A SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M6

15 SA4213001 | 1|7 FHRARTEX107kY SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) M6X10
T-8750C-305

24




L . #5;M:E;8B84% / Lubrication

Bl B
X «lﬂl)}'lli )

2l S
\,@ K

(T T T T T T
43— —60
o= 8 "
IZQ—eE‘:ﬁO 29030
28 &30 28976
63 <

25

T-8750C-350




L. #&;M:fE&R84% / Lubrication

REF.NO CODE QTY m NAME OF PARTS RM
1 SA2814201 1NAAIWED92 OIL TANK ASSY

2 SA3040001 3| AAINITF OIL FEEDING PIPE

3 SA3946001 11Fa1vasz-3F) OIL TERMINAL

4 SA2956001 2lE=ZFa-7 OIL TUBE, L=135

5 SA2957001 4|7T)Lk FELT

6 SA6178001 412y 7 CLIP

7 SA3055101 2|F2-TRAMY/R- TUBE CLIP

8 062500816 1[F~5X8 SCREW PAN M5X8

9 SA2929001 2|3 Lt125 RUBBER CAP, 12.5

10 S$38266000 2|hA=TYITILE ROTARY HOOK SHAFT FELT
11 SA5224001 1[ZTILRD= FELT ASSY

12 SA4033101 1Z7TIILbAHT FELT SUPPORT

13 228475000 147V 9732F1.9X80 FASTENING BAND 1.9X80
14 S49623000 1NEZLF-T OIL TUBE, L=280

15 SA5293001 UEE=sS WICK L=410

16 SA5154201 1|FavaiyyT OIL SUPPORT

17 062501016 1[F~25X10 SCREW PAN M5X10

18 SA2929001 2|3 Lt125 RUBBER CAP, 12.5

19 104450101 1|53 Lt>8 RUBBER CAP, 8

20 081038070 1|01 P38 O RING P38

21 SA2723001 1|EZLFa-T OIL TUBE, L=210

22 SA2724001 1173E%® WICK, L=400

23 SA3055101 1| F-TRMYIR- TUBE CLIP

24 0A5501006 2|+ R+ /35X10DB SCREW PAN (S/P WASHER) M5X10
25 SA7540001 11F1va7ovstyk OIL BLOCK SET

26 SA6475001 2|1 FANFIAVEYRD OIL ADJUSTING SCREW

27 081004070 2|0Y)> P4 ORING P4

28 SA6468001 ) i WA E S RUBBER PACKING

29 SA6423001 2|h=THUoTILh ROTARY HOOK SHAFT FELT
30 SA6415001 2|1V3%® WICK L=80

31 142274101 2|3 Ltr42 RUBBER CAP, 4.2

32 SA7548001 1N TEo0tEvk SUB-TANK SET

33 SA3040001 NAAILIF OIL FEEDING PIPE

34 SA3060001 LAY P ZAVE S VALVE PACKING

35 104450101 1|53 Lt>8 RUBBER CAP, 8

36 0A4400806 2[+FRH24X8DA SCREW PAN (S/P WASHER) M4X8
37 SA3045201 NH TRV rA45A SUB-TANK SETTING PLATE A
38 SA3046001 1Y TRUIM) Y r145B SUB-TANK SETTING PLATE, B
39 062060816 2|+ ~16X8 SCREW PAN M6X8

40 SA3044001 1NEZILF-T OIL TUBE, L=242

41 SA3055101 2|F2-TRAMY/R- TUBE CLIP

42 SA6472001 11 F1-THHx TUBE SUPPORT

43 SA3923101 2|h<EFAD/NYFY ROTARY HOOK BASE D PACKING
44 062401616 4[F~<04X16 SCREW PAN M4X16

45 SA2604001 1 FIVATFOTILE FEED REGULATOR FELT

46 SA2605001 17TV AHTA(4E FELT SUPPORT

47 062500616 1[F"25X6 SCREW PAN M5X6

48 109405001 1(V32EE4X4 WICK 4X4 (L=100)

49 108801001 1(V2EE4X4 WICK, 4X4 L=350

50 SA2606101 1A AIFN- OIL COVER

51 104450101 1|53 Lt>8 RUBBER CAP, 8

52 SA3048101 11 F1-TAHYIA TUBE SUPPORT, A

53 SA3049001 1| F1-TA4YIB TUBE SUPPORT, B

54 062400616 1(F~24X6 SCREW PAN M4X6

55 SA6473001 1F1-THAF TUBE GUIDE

56 140890009 NAAIAYT OIL CAP

57 112753001 2(2TILk FELT

58 062061016 3|F~26X10 SCREW PAN M6X10

59 025060236 1NEZHHRF1I6 WASHER PLAIN M 6

60 SA6423001 2|A7T Y7Lk ROTARY HOOK SHAFT FELT
T-8750C-350

26




L . #5:M:E;&B84% / Lubrication

T-8750C-350
27



L. &;m;8&B81% / Lubrication

REF.NO CODE QTY m NAME OF PARTS RM
61 SA6416001 2|9 L7HT RUBBER PRESSER

62 SA6414001 2|F-TRMY/N- TUBE CLIP

63 140327001 2|3 Lt263 RUBBER CAP, 6.3

64 148743001 2(2TI)Lk FELT

T-8750C-350

28




M . %3 L B84% / Threading mechanism

T-8750C-401
29



M. %8 L B3{& / Threading mechanism

REF.NO CODE QTY mm NAME OF PARTS RM
1 SA2607401 1N2TANFIAVLUE-5 UPPER THREAD TENSION ASSY -5
2 SA3416101 2|1 FIVUNRLL TENSION SPRING LL

3 SA4212001 NAMFIAIOEAD3 TENSION PLATE ASSY

4 SA2613001 1N FAILTH TENSION STUD

5 SA2614201 1 ARRYARL THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING, L

6 SA2615001 2|MRRYNRT o F A9 GUIDE ASSY, T/TAKE-UP SPRING
7 SA2619001 1| AR-H- SPACER

8 SA2623201 R UVAE S THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING R

9 SA2620001 1|h3- COLLAR

10 SA2621001 1AMV r STOPPER SUPPORT

11 021300106 1122+ vk3 NUT 1 M3

12 SA2626001 1|k ART35 SET SCREW, (CP) M3.5

13 SA2624001 NARTUoFARARD SPRING GUIDE SET SCREW

14 SA2625001 11 FIAVEYYTI ADJUSTING THUMB

15 SA2626001 1|k ART35 SET SCREW, (CP) M3.5

16 SA2627001 1(h5- COLLAR

17 SA2628001 NARFIADSF YR TENSION NUT

18 SA2629001 1A RIS YR STOPPER

19 004350616 1[+H3523.5X6 SCREW FLAT M3.5X6

20 SA2824001 (77 AFYRM35 NUT, WHIRL-STOP M3.5

21 SA2630001 1ARRYINRZ RS STOPPER

22 062350512 1[F~35X5 SCREW PAN M3.5X5

23 145446001 AMFIADHS DISC, TENSION

24 159805001 2|1 FIVLYSAY T TENSION DISC PRESSER

25 520681000 21FAIV NI TR WASHER

26 S20682111 2|1bFIVFYE TENSION NUT

27 144504001 AT FASS THREAD GUIDE DISC

28 154560101 2|TL TV ARA PRE-TENSION SPRING A

29 155510001 2|MbFIAVFYE TENSION NUT

30 SA2632001 1A rILAE TENSION RELEASE PLATE

31 012500536 1|77 ES5X5 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M5X5
32 S38274001 1A ILAINTR T-RELEASE SPRING

33 SA2633001 2|5 T35 SHOULDER SCREW, M3.5

34 SA4506001 1AFILAEL TENSION RELEASE PIN, L

35 SA4507001 1AFLILAETR TENSION RELEASE PIN, R

36 SA2634001 1\7-LAbT7F AU THREAD GUIDE, U: ARM

37 004350616 2|+4%533.5X6 SCREW FLAT M3.5X6

38 SA2635001 1NAR)IADFIAI A THREAD QUANTITY ADJUST

39 062300616 1[F~Ra3X6 SCREW PAN M3X6

40 SA6378001 (Ea @) CAP

41 SA2639001 1\7-LA+T7 24D THREAD GUIDE, D: ARM

42 114941001 W7-LAToFATIILE FELT

43 062500816 2|7 ~205X8 SCREW PAN M5X8

44 SA2636001 2|1V A AT THREAD RETAINER

45 012060636 2|7 E>6X6 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M6X6
46 SA2637001 1NARILASY BAR, TENSION RELEASE

47 SA2638001 1W7-LALTF4AM THREAD GUIDE, M: ARM

48 SA2640001 2| Y5 RI5X8 SCREW FLAT M5X8
T-8750C-401

30



. %#:R81% / Bobbin winder mechanism

N

T-8750C-402

31



N. %% E8{% / Bobbin winder mechanism

REF.NO| CODE [QTY e NAME OF PARTS RM
1 SA1971502 1A= F1=Vk BOBBIN WINDER UNIT

2 048040342 1|k AJE4 RETAINING RING, E4

3 SA8508001 NARIFD I8 93 B-WINDER SHAFT SUPPORT ASSY
5 108549001 11024 ORING

4 SA8511101 NA=ETH BOBBIN WINDER SHAFT

35 SB1639001 112~k SHEET

6 SA9563001 1| REVaATAN\*R BOBBIN FIXED SPRING

7 SA8507001 1A= FIILT BOBBIN WINDER WHEEL

8 012400636 2|7FES4X6 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M4X6
9 SA8503001 1N L)Y RUBBER RING

10 SA1981301 1 REVAYITHLYS BOBBIN PRESSER CAM ASSY

11 SA1982101 1N REVAYITHL BOBBIN PRESSER CAM

12 SA1983201 NARRFDTOH BOBBIN WINDER ARM SHAFT

13 012500536 1|7 +ES55X5 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M5X5
14 048040342 1|k AT E4 RETAINING RING E4

15 025060136 2|ESHFHRL I 6 WASHER PLAIN S 6

16 SA1984001 1 REVAYITHT BOBBIN PRESSER ARM

17 018401236 1| 7FRILR4X12 BOLT SOCKET M4X12

18 SA1985001 1|/REVAHT BOBBIN PRESSER

19 S$23418002 1|2 ART4X5 SCREW M4X5

20 SA8510101 1| REVSH S BOBBIN SUPPORT

21 SA8512101 1A FL/N- BOBBIN WINDER LEVER

22 SA1990101 1 ERD /AR SPRING

23 SA8509001 NARFSF L3 % BOBBIN WINDER BASE SPRING
24 SA2190001 1101)2%4'SS5 ORING, SS5

25 SA1992101 AT FITARY BOBBIN WINDER FIXED SCREW
26 SA1360101 1| AR KNIFE

27 062500616 1|4+ ~_25X6 SCREW, PAN M5X6

28 SA1994102 NARFFIAHLH2 BOBBIN WINDER TENSION ASSY
29 145446002 214 FIAYIHS DISC, TENSION

30 100401022 1NAFIA TR TENSION SPRING

31 S$31032002 1NAFIAILFYE TENSION NUT

32 S12441001 NFAILNRIIHF L WASHER

33 012500536 1|7 FES55X5 SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M5X5
34 SA8982202 N5 A BOBBIN WINDER BASE
T-8750C-402

32




Z1 . ftiE fB8{% / Accessories

31
32—

D
b
30
=2
°;§3 33
< 2
Z
29
S —
|1;8m

——————— — — — ——

15

T-8750C-910

33



Z1. 1@ fRE{% / Accessories

REF.NO CODE QTY m NAME OF PARTS RM
12 S09285051 2| REY BOBBIN

13 100477009 11=93 HEAD REST

14 SA8239201 NAAIWED92 OIL TANK ASSY

1 SB1271001 NAAIWTrA4a95R)L 9TV OIL WARNING LABEL JP

2 SB1270001 NAAILTrA4a95~)L T4T> |OIL WARNING LABEL EN

15 144226001 1|k2TH8- HEAD COVER

16 145573000 NeSFT7T7FRD KNEE LIFTER COMPLYING BAR
17 SB1414001 1A AN D2 OIL PAN UNIT

18 SA2692101 NTFITS30r OIL PAN

19 149578000 233y Iva BUSH

20 SA2582001 1\eYFTF773aasy KNEE LIFTER SHAFT

21 SA2590001 1\e¥757 KNEE LIFTER

22 S$25344001 1|7RIL~6 BOLT M6

23 S25475101 2|FAFRT6 SET SCREW, M6X19

24 021060306 2|32 vhk6 NUT 3 M6

25 S15889001 (= D VAT S TWIST SPRING

26 146293001 1[FATJET0 RETAINING RING, E10

27 153230101 NAAW=ZALTF DRAIN

28 S$523418002 2|2 AR TAX5 SCREW, M4X5

3 SA9943001 1|7-R3-F EARTH CORD

4 0A5400806 1|+ ~4-34X8DB SCREW PAN (S/P WASHER) M4X8
29 SA1969001 1(Z/3-E2 D93 RUBBER HINGE ASSY

30 143882001 2|k 7EVY HEAD HINGE

31 143910009 2|bHTE DT A RUBBER CUSHION

32 SA1962001 2|k 7 %I L HEAD CUSHION

33 SA1963001 2|k ToFT L HEAD CUSHION

34 109714000 419% NAIL

37 SA2768201 1| JLRA/8-U BELT COVER, U

38 SA2769101 1|RJLF/3-D BELT COVER, D

39 SA2770201 1NRNILAN-TZr Ik BELT COVER BRACKET

40 S37263101 1| JLRA/N-DTAL BELT COVERDLID, L

41 062500816 4[7F~5X8 SCREW PAN M5X8

42 062500816 2| ~5X8 SCREW PAN M5X8

43 100666002 2|7 ILEYRT5.5X20 WOOD SCREW, ROUND M5.5X20
44 025750132 2|ESHH R 3556 WASHER PLAIN S SM5.56

45 114486002 1 RIFAF5-54 OILER

47 S38300001 1NeF 7T KNEE LIFTER ASSY

48 146039121 NeFT7TYET KNEE LIFTER BRACKET

49 100463021 114D ILE7.94 BOLT, SQUARE SM7.94

50 S$35820021 1|7RJL+5.95X20 BOLT, SM5.95X20

51 S38278001 NeFT7755To0 KNEE LIFTER BAR

52 S34756001 11e¥ 7T KNEE LIFTER PLATE

53 114967021 1NeFT7TAMYN KNEE LIFTER PLATE STOPPER
54 110087021 1|7RJLF5.95 BOLT, SM5.95-28X8

55 S531885021 1NeSFT7TH/- KNEE LIFTER PLATE COVER

5 SA4313001 17-RtE> GROUND WIRE

6 062500816 1[F~25X8 SCREW PAN M5X8

56 SA3415001 2|MhFaoNRL TENSION SPRING, L
T-8750C-910

34




Z2 . ftiE 5 B81% / Accessories

T-8750C-910

35



Z2. 1@ fRE1% / Accessories

REF.NO CODE QTY m NAME OF PARTS RM
1 S07558409 1|4 +2T5 A4 23DRTHF COTTON STAND ASSY 3DRTHF

2 S51283001 3|V SPOOL STAND BASE

3 150182000 3[RT-IL= Uk SPOOL MAT

4 S$51282101 3|IRT-ILyiay SPOOL CUSHION

5 S04109001 AT oA H TR THREAD GUIDE SUPPORT BAR

6 142997001 1NAT72F43 THREAD GUIDE, 3

12 S02747101 R A S SPRING

18 150179002 3|IRT-ILP B SPOOL SHAFT B

19 028050244 3|/ A=Y HR2-5 WASHER SPRING 2-5

20 021500104 3|1aF kb NUT 1 M5

21 150188009 N RT-ILRILF-HHTA SPOOL HOLDER SUPPORT, A

22 SA6610001 1N RT-ILRILF -3 SPOOL HOLDER 3

24 SA6610001 1| RT-)LRILAF -3 SPOOL HOLDER 3

25 150183000 3| A AT NF-F A THREAD HANGER BASE

26 142990001 3|IRLYRT YL a THREAD BUSH

27 SA6615001 NARToFARILE - THREAD GUIDE HOLDER

28 138843001 WYY IRIYET JOINT

30 062061604 2|F~R6X16 SCREW PAN M6X16

31 S37037001 1| RaEF45X32 SCREW PAN (S/P WASHER) M5X32
33 014060632 2|7+ R26X6 SET SCREW SOCKET (CP) M6X6
34 021500104 11 aFvhk5 NUT 1 M5

35 S37037001 1|FRaEFH5X32 SCREW PAN (S/P WASHER) M5X32
36 021500104 112+ vkb NUT 1 M5

37 031452204 1| JLED45X22 WOOD SCREW ROUND M4.5X22
38 062501004 1|F~25X10 SCREW PAN M5X10

39 SA6609001 2(RT-IHRILE-HHT SPOOL HOLDER SUPPORTER
T-8750C-910

36




&n4 / Name of parts

Size(mm)

Code

A A
O | p)

10 8] B
2 KOS A

BIEFESNIL
Label caution

56 X 43

SA9826-001

—L

D—=2U%—74
Injury mark

L=16

SA9957-001

i
1]

D—=20<—4
Injury mark

L=25

SA9957-002

-

T7—AXIX—Y
Label, grounding

$12

S37060-001

Iy UMM
AEFR
BICA>TcDREREIC DL &L
REERTT CENB Do
REOHR, FRERE

SC&,

RAHAT & THL BT 2o
RARAFIBNT &0
OFHDFDBARVAIC
BOTLEEL,

OB [CA-TBEI}. BFR
KTI57EEEL, EED
BMIERTTIIEEL,

OB [CANIBEI}, K&
BITATHRICHE>TEEL,
ORHAATERE(E, BIB(C
HAETC, B5CERD
PEERITTILE,

TAIWEESNILAIX
Oil warning label JP

68 X 30

SB1271-001

Lubricating Oil for Machining

A CAUTION

Lubricating oil
may cause inflammation
to eye and skin.

Wear protective glasses
and gloves.

Swallowing oil
can cause diarrhoea
and vomiting.

Do not swallow.

Keep away from children.
FIRST AID

Eye contact :

-Rinse with plenty of cold water.
-Seek medical help.

Skin contact :

-Wash with soap and water.

If swallowed :

-Seek medical help immediately.
-Do not induce vomiting.

TAIWEESINILEX
Oil warning label EN

68 X 30

SB1270-001

37

T-8750C-Wa




Ga .o — P EBG—EZX / Gauge parts list
Z# & / For normal
£tiE tHaEty g =4 Eagil E Y i il
Needle gauge | Needle clamp Needle clamp Needle plate Feed dog Presser foot
set assy assy
3.2 (1/8) (L) $15711-001) - (L) S15713-001 117369-001 114951-001 S36562-001
.2mm - - -
(R)S15712-001 | (R)S15714-001
L) S15717-001 L) S15719-001
4.0mm (5/32) L L) 150850-001 116509-001 155455-001
(R)S15718-001| (R)S15720-001
48 3/16 (L) 515723001 (L) S15725-001 117133-001 112659-001 S36564-001
8mm - (3/16) (R)S15724-001 | (R)S15726-001 i i i
(L) S15735-001| (L) S15737-001
6.4mm  (1/4 117367-001 112660-001 SA4052-101
(1/4) (R)S15736-001 | (R)S15738-001
7.9 (5/16) (L) $15747:001) (L) $15745-001 144882-001 112661-001 155459-001
.9mm - - N
(R)S15748-001 | (R)S15750-001
L) S15753-001 L) S15755-001
9.5mm  (3/8) L) L) 144881-101 116510-101 155461-001
(R)S15754-001| (R)S15756-001
12.7 12 (L) $15765:001) (L) $15767-001 S09365-001 116511-001 S09367-101
Imm(12) | R)515766-001 | (R) S15768-001 - - -
(L) S15771-001 | (L) S15773-001
15.9mm (5/8) 159577-001 116512-001 159575-101
(R)S15772-001 | (R)S15774-001
gHaEty ttim =i Eagil
Needle clamp set Needle clamp assy Needle plate
13.8 29
22.2
%
E E 3 \ |
E Y #Z 8
Feed dog Presser foot assy
$1.9 A2
ERY (K)
Chamfering(L)
T-8750C-Ga

38



Ga. o — 28R

[E¥HR / For

—& X / Gauge parts list

heavy materials

CREYENMREREELGYET,
* The feed dog is different from normal parts.

£tiE tHiaEty b gt =4 Fagi EY s Mz
Needle gauge Needle clamp set Needle clamp assy | Needle plate Feed dog Presser foot assy
4.8mm_(3/16) ZHa k) k) $21149-001 s,
6.4mm (1/4) Normal Normal Normal S21150-001 Normal
E Y
Feed dog
16
2
Srhll
17
a0
950
1'7‘:—?\/
1.4
WBEY A | For extra heavy materials
FRYENMEERERLGYET,
* The feed dog is different from normal parts.

EHiE fia=Ety b i =# £k EYE #Hz 4
Needle gauge Needle clamp set Needle clamp assy | Needle plate Feed dog Presser foot assy
3.2mm_(1/8) 158430-001
4.8mm (3/16) S13588-001
6.4mm_(1/4) s s s 153882-001 s
9.5mm (3/8) Normal Normal Normal 153887-001 Normal
12.7mm (1/2) 153892-001
15.9mm (5/8) 153897-001

E Y
Feed dog
23 ot
I
©
16
950
1.7': \
T-8750C-Ga

39




#5]| / Index

CODE REF.NO |Page CODE REF.NO |Page CODE REF.NO |Page CODE REF.NO |Page
004350616|M -19 30]1062260316|C -16 6] 108549001|IN -5 32)|149831101(H -5 18
M -37 30| | 062260516(C -20 6]] 108801001 (L  -49 26]149863001|D -28 10
012060636|C - 55 8]1062300416|G -23 16]] 108802001 (G -5 16| 150179002|22 - 18 36
F -32 14]|062300612(J1 -18 20| 109405001|L  -48 26]]150182000(|z2 -3 36

G -7 16| 1062300616 |M -39 30]]109714000(z1 -34 3411150183000|z2 -25 36

G -26 16]]062350512|M - 22 30| |110087021(z1 -54 34| |150188009(z2 - 21 36

M -45 301 062350516|C -37 6]]112609001|C -14 6]]150820001|D -18 10
012061036(B - 21 4 C -42 6] | 112659001 |Ga 38| | 150850001 [Ga 38
B -25 4 D -8 10] | 112660001 |Ga 38]1151027001(J2 -7 22
012061832|E - 14 12]]062350816|C - 32 6] 112661001|Ga 38||151029001(J2 -3 22
012400636|N -8 32]1062400616|G -18 16]| 112728001 |C -33 6]]151030001|J2 -4 22
012500536|E - 22 12 G -33 16]1112753001|L - 57 26]]151035001|J2 -5 22
M -31 30 J1 -26 20f1113014000|B -7 411153230101 |121 -27 34

N -13 32 J1 -28 20} 113050001|H -10 1811153882001 |Ga 39

N -33 32 J1 -3 2041 114486002121 -45 34]1 153887001 |Ga 39
012501031|J1 -14 20 L -54 26| 114941001 |M -42 30| | 153892001 |Ga 39
013660412|H -3 18]]062401616|L -44 26]| 114951001 |Ga 38] 1153897001 |Ga 39
014060632|22 -33 36| | 062500616 (A -9 2||114967021(21 -53 34| | 154560101 (M -28 30
014080831(C -43 8 L -47 261115947101 |1J1 - 41 20} 154567000|C -44 8
014400432|D -30 10 N -27 32]|116010001|A -18 2]1154965001|J1 -16 20
016061031|F -29 1411 062500816|A - 23 2] 1116509001 |Ga 38| 155455001 |Ga 38
018062032|C  -50 8 B -27 411116510101 |Ga 38| | 155459001 |Ga 38
CcC -60 8 B -32 411116511001 |Ga 38| 155461001 |Ga 38

F -15 14 D -16 101116512001 |Ga 38]|155478001(J2 -6 22
018062532|C - 57 8 D -25 10]|117006001|B -6 41| 155479001 (J2 -2 22
018401036|C -4 6 E -2 12|1 117133001 |Ga 38]] 155510001 |M -29 30
018401236|N - 17 32 F -45 1411117367001 |Ga 38| | 156557001(J1 -53 20
021060306|E - 15 12 L -8 26] 1117369001 |Ga 38]| 158430001 |Ga 39
E -32 12 M -43 30]|118735002(C - 51 8] 159575101 |Ga 38

Z1 -24 34 Z1 -6 34]|118954000|F -10 1411159577001 |Ga 38
021300106|M - 11 30 Z1 -4 3411 129458202|F -22 1411159805001 |M -24 30
021350106|G -15 16 Z1 -42 3411138843001|z22 -28 36]|228475000|L -13 26
02150010422 -20 36| 062501004 (z2 -38 36]]140063001|A -1 2| |s02747101|z2 -12 36
Z2 -34 36]|062501016(D -4 10] ] 140327001|L -63 28] |S04109001(z2 -5 36

Z2 -36 36 F -3 14]1140890009|L - 56 26| | S07346101[E -6 12

021500106 |E - 25 12 L -17 26))142274101|L  -31 26] | S07349001|E -20 12
F -53 1411 062501216|A -7 2|1 142746122|F - 21 14]|S07350001|E -33 12
021500316|J1 - 11 20 E -24 12| 142990001122 -26 36]1S07353001|E -13 12
025030132|G -22 16 F -47 14|11 142997001122 -6 36] | S07355051|E  -23 12
025050236|F -48 14 F -52 14|1143611201|F -8 14]|S07374209|F -38 14
025060132(G  -13 16] ] 062501416|A -5 2|1 143612100|F -9 14]|S07376001|F -49 14
025060136|J1 -48 20 D -21 10 143613051|F -16 14]1S07419001|J1 -5 20
N -15 32||071063550(D - 19 10]]143616001|F -17 14]1S07420000|J1 -4 20
025060236|L -59 26]|076023800|B -17 411143882001(Z1 -30 3411S07494001|H -12 18
025100132|F - 36 14]]081004070|L - 27 26]]143910009|z1 - 31 34| | S07558409(z2 -1 36
025710132|J1 -10 20]|081038070|L -20 26] 1144226001121 -15 3411S07575000|C -23 6
02575013221 -44 34]|0A4400806|L - 36 26] | 144504001 |M - 27 30| |so7575001(C -23 6
028050244|22 -19 36] | 0A5400806(z1 -4 34]1144881101|Ga 38]1S07575002|C -23 6
031452204 |22 - 37 36| |0A5501006(L -24 26] 144882001 |Ga 38| | s07575003[C -23 6
047301842|D - 11 10]} 100032004|H -8 18] 145446001 M -23 30]1S07575004|C -23 6
048040342|N -2 32]]1100328001|F -25 14]1145446002|N - 29 32| |s07575005(C -23 6
N -14 32]|100401022|N  -30 32)|145573000|z1 -16 3411S07575006|C -23 6
048060342|F -18 14]1]1100463021|21 -49 3411146039121|21 -48 34]|S07575007|C -23 6
048080342|F -35 14]11100477009|21 -13 3411146293001 |Z21 -26 3411S07575008|C -23 6
060350616|C - 27 6] | 100666002|Z21 -43 34| |148743001|L -64 28| | s07575009(C -23 6
c -30 6] | 104449001|A -4 2|1 149578000121 -19 3411S07575010|/C -23 6
062060816|F -7 14]]104450101|L  -19 26]]149604001|C -8 6] |S07575011|C  -23 6
F -51 14 L -35 26]| 149605001|C -9 6]|S07588101|D -26 10

L -39 26 L -51 26]|149608001|C -13 6] 1S09259001|J1 -2 20
062061016|J1 -47 20]|104821001|F -44 141149610001 |(C -17 6] |S09260001|J1 -3 20
L -58 26||104833001(D -2 10]]149611101|C - 18 6]1S09261001|J1 -3 20
062061604|22 - 30 36} 107155001|C -39 6] | 149622001|C -25 6]|S09279001|J2 -8 22
062061616|C  -48 8] 108549001|F -23 14]1149827001|C -10 6] 1S09285051|J1 -49 20




#3| / Index

CODE REF.NO |Page|]|] CODE REF.NO |Page]] CODE REF.NO |Page|| CODE REF.NO |Page
S09285051|121 -12 3411S31885021|z1 -55 34] |SA2498001|E -8 12| |SA2626001|M - 15 30
S09365001|Ga 38]1S34438001|A -17 2] |SA2499001|E -10 12) |SA2627001(M - 16 30
S09367101|Ga 38]1S34561101|C - 11 6] |]SA2500001|E - 16 12| |SA2628001|M - 17 30
S11244001|H -7 18] |S34562101|C -12 6] |[SA2501001|E  -17 12]) |SA2629001(M -18 30
S12441001(N  -32 32]|S34756001|z1 -52 34] |SA2502001|E  -18 12| |SA2630001|M - 21 30
S13085001|H -4 18] |S35820021(z1 -50 34| |ISA2504001|E - 21 12) |SA2632001(M - 30 30
S13160001(B  -15 4]11S36562001(Ga 38] |SA2506001|E - 26 12) |SA2633001(M -33 30
S13588001|Ga 39]1S36564001|Ga 38| |SA2507001|E  -27 12) |SA2634001(M - 36 30
S15711001|Ga 38] | S36663001|A -16 2| |SA2511001|F -2 14| |SA2635001|M - 38 30
S15712001|Ga 38]1S37037001|122 - 31 36] |SA2512001|F -4 14] |SA2636001(M -44 30
S15713001|Ga 38 Z2 -35 36] |SA2515001|F -5 14| |SA2637001|M - 46 30
S15714001|Ga 38| 1S37060001|A -21 2] |SA2516001|F -6 14] |SA2638001(M  -47 30
S15717001|Ga 38 Wa 37] |SA2523001|F -26 14| |SA2639001|M - 41 30
S15718001|Ga 38]1S37263101|121 -40 34] |SA2526001|F -30 14| |SA2640001|M  -48 30
S15719001|Ga 38]1S38212001|{J1 -15 20] |SA2529101|F -34 14| |SA2692101|121 -18 34
S15720001|Ga 38]1S38266000|L -10 26] |[SA2530001|F -37 14| |SA2720101|B  -22 4
S15723001|Ga 38]1S38274001|M -32 30] |SA2531001|F -39 14| |SA2722001|J1  -42 20
S15724001|Ga 38]]S38278001|z1 -51 34] |SA2532001|F -46 14| |SA2723001|L - 21 26
S15725001|Ga 38]|S38300001|z1 -47 34] |SA2533001|F -50 14| |SA2724001|1G -34 16
S15726001|Ga 38]1S38428002|F -19 14| |SA2543001|G -4 16 L -22 26
S15735001|Ga 38]1S39051001|E -12 12] |SA2544001|G -6 16] |SA2748001|B - 16 4
S15736001|Ga 38]1S39830101|F -27 14| |1SA2546001|G -8 16| |SA2750101|B  -19 4
S15737001|Ga 38]1S48204000|C -62 8] |SA2551001|G -25 16] |SA2759101|[K -6 24
S15738001|Ga 38]1S48367000|F - 41 14| |SA2553001|1G - 16 16| |SA2768201|121 - 37 34
S15747001|Ga 38]1S49623000|L -14 26 |SA2554001|1G  -17 16] |SA2769101(z1 - 38 34
S15748001|Ga 38| |S50098101|F -24 14| |SA2555001|G - 27 16| |SA2770201|121 -39 34
S15749001|Ga 38]1S51282101|22 -4 36] |SA2556001|J1 -40 20] [SA2791001|F - 11 14
S15750001|Ga 38]1S51283001(z22 -2 36 J1 -44 20 |SA2793001|F -14 14
S15753001|Ga 38| |SA1120001|B -9 41 |SA2560001(J1 -9 20] |SA2796001|F -28 14
S15754001|Ga 38] |SA1174002E -3 12| |SA2562201|J1 - 17 20 |SA2806101|1G - 30 16
S15755001|Ga 38| ISA1175002|E -4 12] |SA2563301(J1 -33 20] |SA2814201|1L -1 26
S15756001|Ga 38| |ISA1179001|E  -19 12| |SA2565001|J1 -43 20 |SA2824001|M - 20 30
S15765001|Ga 38 E -28 12] |[SA2566001|G - 14 16] |SA2861201(B -13 4
S15766001|Ga 38 E -30 12] |SA2567001|J1 -45 20 |SA2927001|1G  -12 16
S15767001|Ga 38| |ISA1360101|N  -26 32| |SA2568001|J1 -46 20] |SA2928001|G -28 16
S15768001|Ga 38] |SA1962001|z1 -32 34]|SA2571101|K -5 24 1SA2929001|A -20 2
S15771001|Ga 38| |ISA1963001|1Z21 -33 34| |SA2572001|1J1 -19 20 L -9 26
S15772001|Ga 38] |SA1969001|Z21 -29 34] |SA2574001{J1 -20 20 L -18 26
S15773001|Ga 38| |ISA1971502|N -1 32 J1 -23 20] |SA2956001|L -4 26
S15774001|Ga 38] |SA1981301|N  -10 32) |SA2575001|J1 - 21 20 |SA2957001|IL -5 26
S15889001|121 -25 34| ISA1982101|N - 11 32 K -7 241 |SA3040001|1L -2 26
S18964001|D - 15+ 10| |ISA1983201|N  -12 32] |SA2579001|J1 -34 20 L -33 26
S20681000|M -25 30] |ISA1984001|N  -16 32| |SA2582001|1Z1 -20 34] |SA3044001|L  -40 26
S20682111(M - 26 30 |SA1985001|N -18 32] |SA2584001|K -8 241 1SA3045201|IL  -37 26
S21149001|Ga 39| ISA1990101|N  -22 32| |SA2585001|F  -12 14] |SA3046001(L  -38 26
S21150001|Ga 391 I1SA1992101IN  -25 32 K -10 24 1SA3048101|L  -52 26
S23418002|N  -19 32| |SA1994102|N  -28 32 K -14 241 |SA3049001|L  -53 26

Z1 -28 34| |SA2165001|E - 29 12| |SA2587101|K  -12 241 1SA3054001|1J1 -24 20
S23460001|C  -53 8] |SA2190001|N -24 32| |SA2590001|21 - 21 34]|SA3055101|1L -7 26
S23651001(B  -10 41 ISA2441101(A -6 2| |1SA2604001|L  -45 26 L -23 26

B -18 4| ISA2444101|A  -10 2] |SA2605001(L  -46 26 L -41 26

G -9 16| |SA2445101|A - 11 2| |1SA2606101|L  -50 26| |SA3056001|F  -20 14

K -1 24 1SA2448101|A -12 2| |ISA2607401|M -1 30 |SA3059101|B - 31 4
S25235001(B - 11 41 ISA2450101(A -14 2| ISA2613001|M -4 30 |SA3060001|L -34 26
S25236001(B -12 41 ISA2463001(B -24 41 1ISA2614201|M -5 30 |SA3062001|F -1 14

F -13 14| |SA2469101|1B - 26 4| 1SA2615001|M -6 30] |SA3065001|B  -30 4
S25260001|B -8 41 |SA2485001(C  -45 8] |SA2619001|M -7 30 |SA3067001|F  -40 14

C -46 8| |SA2486101|C  -47 8] |SA2620001|M -9 30] |SA3415001|121 -56 34
S25289001|E -9 12| |SA2489001|C  -49 8] |SA2621001|M -10 30 |SA3416101|M -2 30
S25344001(z21 -22 341 |SA2490101|C -52 8] |SA2623201|M -8 30] |SA3840001|G -10 16
S25475101|121 -23 341 |SA2493001|C -58 8] |SA2624001|M -13 30] |SA3855001|G -1 16
S31006002(E - 11 12| |SA2494001|C -59 8] |SA2625001|M - 14 30 |SA3861101|J1 -8 20
S31032002|N - 31 32] |SA2495001|E -1 12] |SA2626001([M  -12 30] |SA3887001|G -20 16

41




#3| / Index

CODE REF.NO |Page||] CODE REF.NO [|Page CODE REF.NO |Page||] CODE REF.NO [|Page
SA3888001|G -21 16| |SA4507001|M - 35 30} |SA9957001|Wa 37
SA3889101(J1 -12 20] |SA4537001|B  -28 4| ISA9957002|A -25 2
SA3890001|K -1 241 |SA4538001|1G  -29 16 Wa 37
SA3891001|K -3 241 |SA4550001|1B -1 4{1SB0771001{J2 -1 22
SA3894001(J1 -30 20 |SA4583001|C -24 6] 1SB1270001|121 -2 34
SA3923101|L  -43 26] |SA4585001|K -2 24 Wa 37
SA3924001|A -2 2 K -4 2411SB1271001|121 -1 34
SA3946001|L -3 26 |SA5154201|L  -16 26 Wa 37
SA3965001|G -2 16} |[SA5155001|C - 40 6| I1SB1311001|A -3 2
SA3990001|G -19 16| |ISA5224001|L - 11 26]|SB1413001|F -33 14
SA4009001|1G  -32 16] |ISA5237101|C - 41 6] 1SB1414001|121 -17 34
SA4011001|G -35 16| JSA5293001|[L - 15 26]|SB1425001|C -3 6
SA4012001)1J1 -29 20 |SA5332001|C - 61 8|1SB1434001|C -2 6
SA4026001({J1 -13 20] |SA5333001|D -9 10]|SB1437001|C -54 8
SA4028001|1G -3 16} |ISA5336001(D -3 10§ 1SB1438001|C -56 8
SA4033101|IL  -12 26| |SA5588001|D -22 10{|ISB1439001|E -7 12
SA4038001|1J1 -3 20 |SA6152101|1G - 11 16| |SB1440001|F - 31 14
SA4044001|1J1 -27 20f|SA6166001|B -5 411SB1445001(G -24 16
SA4045001|1J1 -36 20| |SA6178001|L -6 26| 1SB1447001|1J1 -7 20
SA4052101|Ga 38| |SA6294101|1J1 - 51 20 1SB1484001|B -4 4
SA4149101|E - 31 12| |SA6301001|J1 - 22 20 K -9 24
SA4212001|M -3 30 |SA6307101|J1 -52 20 1SB1485001|B -3 4
SA4213001|K  -15 241 |SA6308001|G - 31 16]|SB1536001(B - 20 4
SA4214001|B  -23 41 |SA6378001(M  -40 30 K -13 24
SA4313001|Z21 -5 34]|SA6414001|L  -62 28] |SB1639001|N  -35 32
SA4368001|B -14 41 ISA6415001(L  -30 26
SA4370101|A -8 2| |SA6416001L  -61 28
SA4373001|B -2 41 ISA6417001(J1 -39 20
SA4376101|B  -29 4| ISA6423001|L  -29 26
SA4382001|C -5 6 L -60 26
SA4385001|C -6 6] |SA6424101(J1 -25 20
SA4389101|C - 21 6] |ISA6425101|J1 - 35 20
SA4391101|C -15 6] |]SA6462001(J1 -37 20
SA4392001|C -19 6] |]SA6463001(J1 -38 20
SA4393101|C -34 6] |]SA6468001(L -28 26
SA4394001|1C -35 6] |ISA6472001|L  -42 26
SA4395001|C -22 6] |]SA6473001[L -55 26
SA4396001|C -26 6] |ISA6474001|J1 -6 20
SA4397001|C -28 6] |]SA6475001[L -26 26
SA4398001|C -29 6] |SA6592001|F -42 14
SA4399001|C - 31 6] |]SA6609001(z22 -39 36
SA4400001|C -38 6] |]SA6610001(Z22 -22 36
SA4401001|C -36 6 Z2 -24 36
SA4402001|D -1 10} |SA6615001(Z22 - 27 36
SA4404001|D -5 10| JSA7540001|L - 25 26
SA4405001|D -7 10] |SA7548001|L  -32 26
SA4406001|D -10 10| |SA7607101|E -5 12
SA4408001|D -12 10] |SA8239201(21 - 14 34
SA4409001|D -13 10| JSA8503001|N -9 32
SA4411101|D -14 10} |SA8507001(N -7 32
SA4412001|D -17 10| JSA8508001|N -3 32
SA4413001|D -20 10} |ISA8509001(N  -23 32
SA4414001|D -23 10} |SA8510101|N - 20 32
SA4415001|D -24 10} |ISA8511101[N -4 32
SA4416001|D -27 10} |SA8512101|N - 21 32
SA4417001|D -29 10} |SA8738101|C -1 6
SA4418001|D - 31 10] |SA8749001(C -7 6
SA4419001|D - 15+ 10] |SA8982202|N - 34 32
SA4437401)1J1 -1 20 |SA9563001(N -6 32
SA4438401(J1 -32 20] |SA9826001|A -22 2
SA4441001|D -6 10 Wa 37
SA4444001|J1 -3 20] |SA9943001(z1 -3 34
SA4506001|M - 34 30 |SA9957001|A -24 2

42




a_n

N—yJvy
PARTS BOOK

759 -1LEKRIE=AL http://www.brother.co.jp/
T448-0803 Yo iEFHAETILENIL1ZE 5 TEL:0120-33-2392
BROTHER INDUSTRIES, LTD. http://www.brother.com/

1-5, Kitajizoyama, Noda-cho, Kariya 448-0803, Japan. Phone : 81-566-95-0088

©2010 Brother Industries, Ltd. All Rights Reserved.

T-8750C
SB1466-001.J/E
2010.05.B (1)



	Cover
	Description of model plate
	Notes for using this parts book
	A. Machine body
	B. Upper shaft mechanism
	C. Needle bar rocking mechanism
	D. Needle bar flip-up mechanism
	E. Presser foot mechanism
	F. Feed mechanism
	G. Feed shaft mechanism
	H. Gauge parts
	J1. Rotary hook mechanism
	J2. Rotary hook mechanism
	K. Lower shaft mechanism
	L. Lubrication
	M. Threading mechanism
	N. Bobbin winder mechanism
	Z1. Accessories
	Z2. Accessories
	Wa. Warning labels
	Ga. Gauge parts list
	Index
	Back Cover 

